Property address:

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2016 AUG 22 AM 11: 38

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

Comes now Suzanne M. Cook, who being duly sworn upon Her oath, deposes and says:

2016 056859

That Suzanne M. Cook is the surviving spouse of George Morley Cook AKA George M. Cook, deceased, who died domiciled in Cook County, Illiana, on October 20, 2015

That affiant and George Morley Cook AKA George M. Cook acquired title to certain real estate as tenants by the entireties, said real estate being described as follows:

1449 Melbrook Dr., Munster, IN 46321 Tax ID No.:
Affiant states that Suzanne M. Cook and George Morley Cook AKA George M. Cook continued to live and cohabit together as husband and wife continuously from the date they took title to the above described real estate, until the date of George Morley Cook AKA George M. Cook's death. The Parties acquired title to the premises by Deed recorded \$\frac{8}{22}\text{16}\text{ and Instrument Number} \frac{2016}{2016}\text{056} in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.
Affiant states that the total assets of said estate, including the proceeds of life insurance policies and real and personal property, were not sufficient to subject the estate to Federal Estate tax and that Indiana Inheritance Tax, if any, has been paid.
This affidavit is made for the purpose of maintaining a clear record of title to the above-described rea estate and to induce the appropriate County Authority of Dake County, Indiana, to transfer the above
estate and to induce the appropriate County Authority of Lake County, Indiana, to transfer the above
described real estate to Suzanie M County Recorder
Executed this Day of, 20 10
Suzanne M. Cook
STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF LAKE
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state this
Notary Public County of Residence: KATHERINE E. ADAMS
My Commission expires: Lake County My Commission Expires
This document prepared by: Suzanne M. Cook December 13, 2016
, , , File No. RT1607094

Laffirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to reduct each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law Beverly Cooper

FILED

AUG 1 9 2016

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR MS, m

船

Survivorship Affidavit-CT

CH 1820501063

004790

Title No.: RT1607094

Agent Order/File No.: RT1607094

LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF INDIANA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 9 in Block 1 in White Oak Manor 2nd Addition to the Town of Munster, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 32 page 58, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.



COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2015 0)08 2439 🦎 🛫		e vys * 3.	₹.	ne in	DATE ISSUED	10/21/2015	
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME GEORGE MORLEY COO	ЭК			SEX MAI		TE OF DEATH OCTOBER 20, 2015		
COUNTY OF DEATH		TLAST BIRTHDAY YEARS		DATE OF BIRTH	07, 1936	100	j.	
CITY OR TOWN HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME RUSH UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER								
PLACE OF DEATH *			•					
SHRTHPLACE CANADA	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB	R STATUS AT TIME OF DE	· ·	VIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL JZANNE MARII			S, ARMED NO	
RESIDENCE 1449 MELBROOK DRIV	ĔŶŶ	APT, NO.	COY OR			INSIDE CITY I		
COUNTY STA	46321 GOF	DON CLIFFORD COC	K	REE	BECCA WILH	ME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE EMINA DAVIS	CIVIL UNION	
INFORMANTS NAME SUZANNE MARILYN CO		WHEETCUTT	14		K DRIVE, MU	INSTER, IN, 46321		
METHOD OF DISPOSITION CREMATION	PLACE OF OK HEIGHTS	CREMATORY F	CH CH	ATION - CITY OR T	OWN AND STATE	DATE OF DISPOSITION OCTOBER 24, 20	e i e e	
FUNERAL HOME RUZICH FUNERAL DIRE	ECTORS, 816 MINSTH.						Mi.	
JAMES F SEEBERG	the	Lake Cour	nty Rec	order on	RAL DIRECTOR	E ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBI	ER.	
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR					FILED WITH LOC CTOBER 21,	CAL REGISTRAR 2015	1	
CAUSE OF DEATH PART	ACUTE INTRACRANIA	L HEMORRHAGE				VEEN KITH		
(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	b. INTRAVENTRICULAR	Due to for as a cons HEMORRHAGE	equence of);			N OOK	## Table 1	
		Due to (or as a core	reductor of):			APPE INTERV ONSET		
135 · .	c. SECONDARY TO ACL	TE ISCHEMIC STROKE			in the second		*	
PART II. Enter other significant co	addition to the control of the	Due to for as a con	equation of:	- DADWIL - 28-00	经收益	7.00		
	Compile Controlled to the	a potrator (éaguira 14 ma dhina		ATOMETICAL SERVICES	WEREAU	TOPSY PERFORMED? N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE						E CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A OF DEATH!	* 7	
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF	INJURY	OF INJURY		d'as	INJURY A	T-WORK7	
LOCATION OF INJURY			MA	_//_			ii Ma	
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR	RED:				SCAU I IF	TRANSPORTATION INJUR	V encoicy	
						- ITANSPURIATION INJUR	r, oreulty:	
ATTEND THE DECEASED?	DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE OCTOBER 20, 2015	WAS MEDICAL EXAMINE CORONER CONTACTED		DATE PRONOL	JNCED	TIME OF DE 09:45 A		
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN	44.3 22. 868 - 11.		Profession Control of the Control of	1988 1988 1988	C C	OCTOBER 21, 2015		
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH WAFAI AMEER AL, 1653 WEST CONGRESS PARKWAY, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60612 03613447.								



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

David Orr Cook County Clerk

